1 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 REV. 11272023
FEATURES
UNIVERSAL AC INPUT
80-264 VAC Input, 50/60 Hz
OUTPUT RANGE
200 Watts Output, Forced Air
140 Watts Output, Convection
OPERATING TEMPERATURE

profile form factor.  They are compliant with the RoHS
directive.
HOW TO ORDER
ASM201-120-BNH-PF1
PACKAGE =   BEH = ENCLOSED W/HEADERS
                     BET = ENCLOSED W/TERMINAL BLOCKS
                     BNH = OPEN FRAME W/HEADERS
VOLTAGE =   120 = 12VDC
                        150  = 15VDC
                        180 = 18VDC
                        190 = 19VDC
                        240 = 24VDC
                        280 = 28VDC
                        300 = 30VDC
                        360 = 36VDC
                        480 = 48VDC
                        560 = 56VDC
OUTPUT POWER: 200W
FAMILY: ASM SERIES
2 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 REV. 11272023
PARAMETERS ASM201
AC Input Voltage Range
100-240 VAC nominal
80-264 VAC tested
AC Input Frequency 47-63 Hz (50/60 Hz nominal)
Input Current
2A max at 115VAC, 60Hz
1A max at 240VAC, 50Hz
Inrush Current
30A max at 115VAC, 60Hz
60A max at 240VAC, 50Hz
Power Factor 0.97 min
Earth Leakage Current 300uA max at 264VAC, 50Hz
Patient Leakage Current 75uA typ at 264VAC (BF Rating)
Input Fuse 4A on both ACL and ACN
Output Voltage See Product Model charts
Output Power 200W max – see derating
Minimum Load No minimum load required
Set Point Accuracy ±2.5% max
Load Regulation ±1% max, no load to full load
Line Regulation ±0.5% max, 90-264 VAC
Efficiency see Product Model charts
Standby Power 210-280mW typ
Hold-up Time 16ms typ., full load, 115VAC
Ripple and Noise
20 MHz BW, measured with 47uF Alum and
0.1uF Ceramic at output
<18V: 1.5% pk-pk max
18V to 36V: 1.25% pk-pk max
>36V: 1.0% pk-pk max
Input to Output 4000 VAC, 2 MOPP
Input to Earth (Class I) 2000 VAC, 1 MOPP
Output to Earth (Class I) 1500 VAC, 1 MOPP
Over Current * 110 to 160% Rated Current †
Short Circuit * Hiccup Mode, Auto Recovery
Over Voltage * 105 to 140% Vout, Latching; Recycle Input to Reset
Over Temperature * Automatic recovery
† Rated Current defined by jumper J6, see Thermal Performance. All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load, 25°C
unless specified otherwise
200W HIGH POWER DENSITY MEDICAL AND INDUSTRIAL GRADE POWER SUPPLIES
ASM201
3 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 REV. 11272023
PARAMETERS ASM201
Safety Approvals
IEC 60601-1 3rd Ed, Amend 1;
IEC 62368-1; IEC 60950-1;
CSA C22.2; CB Scheme
EMC Overall EN60601-1-2, 4th Ed, Class B
Conducted and Radiated Emissions EN 55011 (CISPR11), Class B
Harmonic Current EN 61000-3-2, Class A
Voltage Fluctuations EN 61000-3-3
ESD Immunity EN 61000-4-2, Level 4
RF Field Immunity EN 61000-4-3, Level 3

location of jumper J6.
J6 Setting Maximum Load Power Application
Installed 200 Watts
Air Cooled
(min. 14 CFM)
Removed 140 Watts
Convection
Cooled
5 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 REV. 11272023
MODEL OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT
FORCED AIR / CONVECTION(1,2)
12V AUX.
CURRENT(3)
EFFICIENCY (TYP)
230 / 115 VAC
ASM201-150-BNH-PF1 15 VDC 13.4 A / 9.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-180-BNH-PF1 18 VDC 11.1 A / 7.7 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-190-BNH-PF1 19 VDC 10.5 A / 7.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-240-BNH-PF1 24 VDC 8.4 A / 5.9 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-280-BNH-PF1 28 VDC 7.1 / 5.0 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-300-BNH-PF1 30 VDC 6.7 / 4.7 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-360-BNH-PF1 36 VDC 5.5 A / 3.8 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-480-BNH-PF1 48 VDC 4.2 A / 2.9 A 0.5 A 95 % / 93 %
ASM201-560-BNH-PF1 56 VDC 3.57 A / 2.5 A 0.5 A 95 % / 93 %
200W HIGH POWER DENSITY MEDICAL AND INDUSTRIAL GRADE POWER SUPPLIES
ASM201
For Class I operation, the #1 and #3 mounting holes
must be connected electrically to Protective Earth ground.
OPEN FRAME WITH HEADERS – ASM201-XXX-BNH-ZZZ  (EXCEPT 12V OUTPUT MODEL)
6 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 REV. 11272023
MODEL OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT
FORCED AIR / CONVECTION(1,2)
12V AUX.
CURRENT(3)
EFFICIENCY (TYP)
230 / 115 VAC
ASM201-120-BNH-PF1 12 VDC 16.7 A / 11.7 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
200W HIGH POWER DENSITY MEDICAL AND INDUSTRIAL GRADE POWER SUPPLIES
ASM201
For Class I operation, the #1 and #3 mounting holes
must be connected electrically to Protective Earth ground.
OPEN FRAME WITH HEADERS – ASM201-120-BNH-ZZZ  (12V OUTPUT MODEL)
7 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 REV. 11272023
MODEL OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT
FORCED AIR / CONVECTION(1,2)
12V AUX.
CURRENT(3)
EFFICIENCY (TYP)
230 / 115 VAC
ASM201-150-BEH-PF1 15 VDC 13.4 A / 9.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-180-BEH-PF1 18 VDC 11.1 A / 7.7 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-190-BEH-PF1 19 VDC 10.5 A / 7.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-240-BEH-PF1 24 VDC 8.4 A / 5.9 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-280-BEH-PF1 28 VDC 7.1 / 5.0 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-300-BEH-PF1 30 VDC 6.7 / 4.7 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-360-BEH-PF1 36 VDC 5.5 A / 3.8 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-480-BEH-PF1 48 VDC 4.2 A / 2.9 A 0.5 A 95 % / 93 %
ASM201-560-BEH-PF1 56 VDC 3.57 A / 2.5 A 0.5 A 95 % / 93 %
200W HIGH POWER DENSITY MEDICAL AND INDUSTRIAL GRADE POWER SUPPLIES
ASM201
ENCLOSED WITH HEADERS – ASM201-XXX-BEH-ZZZ  (EXCEPT 12V OUTPUT MODEL)
For Class I operation, the metal enclosure must be
connected electrically to Protective Earth ground.
8 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 REV. 11272023
MODEL OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT
FORCED AIR / CONVECTION(1,2)
12V AUX.
CURRENT(3)
EFFICIENCY (TYP)
230 / 115 VAC
ASM201-120-BEH-PF1 12 VDC 16.7 A / 11.7 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
200W HIGH POWER DENSITY MEDICAL AND INDUSTRIAL GRADE POWER SUPPLIES
ASM201
ENCLOSED WITH HEADERS – ASM201-120-BEH-ZZZ  (12V OUTPUT MODEL)
For Class I operation, the metal enclosure must be
connected electrically to Protective Earth ground.
9 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 REV. 11272023
MODEL OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT
FORCED AIR / CONVECTION(1,2)
12V AUX.
CURRENT(3)
EFFICIENCY (TYP)
230 / 115 VAC
ASM201-120-BET-PF1 12 VDC 16.7 A / 11.7 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-150-BET-PF1 15 VDC 13.4 A / 9.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-180-BET-PF1 18 VDC 11.1 A / 7.7 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-190-BET-PF1 19 VDC 10.5 A / 7.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-240-BET-PF1 24 VDC 8.4 A / 5.9 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-280-BET-PF1 28 VDC 7.14 / 5.0 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-300-BET-PF1 30 VDC 6.7 / 4.7 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-360-BET-PF1 36 VDC 5.5 A / 3.8 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-480-BET-PF1 48 VDC 4.2 A / 2.9 A 0.5 A 95 % / 93 %
ASM201-560-BET-PF1 56 VDC 3.57 A / 2.5 A 0.5 A 95 % / 93 %
200W HIGH POWER DENSITY MEDICAL AND INDUSTRIAL GRADE POWER SUPPLIES
ASM201
ENCLOSED WITH TERMINAL BLOCKS – ASM201-XXX-BET-ZZZ
For Class I operation, the metal enclosure must be